502508473 09/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herman Leibowitz	08/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAS Energy
Street Address:	6110 Cullen Blvd.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61090097
PCT Number:	US0954357
Application Number:	13059813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2: IP Section

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43440.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Tidwell
Signature:	/Mark Tidwell/
Date:	09/25/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=43440_2_Assignment#page1.tif source=43440_2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031275 FRAME: 0609

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEAMAN LEIBOUTETE	having	its p	rincipal	offices at
57 WILD CHE PL. DANGE Thereinafter, "Seller") is the	sole and	d excl	usive ow	vner of the
patents and applications set forth on the Exhibit A hereto, include	ding (i)	all pa	st and fu	ture patent
applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or	in part,	base	d on sai	id patents,
application therefor or applications; (ii) all past and future pate	ent appli	ication	is from v	which said
patents, application therefor or applications claim priority, dir	ectly or	indir	ectly; an	id (iii) any
patent issuing from such applications and inventions disc	losed th	erein;	and (i	v) foreign
applications and counterparts with respect to any of the foregoing	ng (here	inafte	r, collect	ively, "the
Patents"); and				
				1 0

WHEREAS TAS ENCEY, a having a place of business at 6110 course Burd. (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States corresponding to the Patents aforesaid to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Name: Herman Leibowitz

Date: 8/19/2013

PURCHASER 47 SELLER MM

PATENT REEL: 031275 FRAME: 0610

EXHIBIT A

Schedule A to Assignment Between Herman Leibowitz and TAS Energy, Inc.

Time to the second	Continy	Amulicationt No.	Jelline Dirite de S	linnatoj.
Solar Thermal Power Generation	United States	61/090,097	08-19-2008	
Using Multiple Working Fluids In A				
Rankine Cycle				
Solar Thermal Power Generation	PCT	PCT/US09/54357	08-19-2009	
Using Multiple Working Fluids In A		(WO2010022184)	·	
Rankine Cycle				
	777	10070010	10.05.0011	
Solar Thermal Power Generation	United States	13059813	12.05.2011	
Using Multiple Working Fluids In A Rankine Cycle				
Rankino Cycle				

RECORDED: 09/25/2013

PURCHASED TR SELLER MU

PATENT

REEL: 031275 FRAME: 0611